## **KENVI JEWELS LIMITED**

Registerede Office: 14, Nav Durga Complex, Opp. Nav Durga Society, Ambicanagar,

Odhav, Ahmedabad - 382415, Gujarat

CIN: L52390GJ2013PLC075720 E-Mail: compliance.kjl@gmail.com Ph.: 079-22973199, 2289109 Website: www.kenvijewels.com

Date: April 17, 2023

To, The Manager, Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street 28" Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Subject: Disclosure for Change In Reggistered Office

Ref.: KENVI JEWELS LIMITED - Scrip Code - 540953

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company has approved the shifting of Registered Office from 14, Nav Durga Complex, Opp. Nav Durga Society, Ambicanagar, Odhav, Ahmedabad – 382415, Gujarat, India to 40, Ground Floor, Sankdi Sheri Naka, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad-380001 Gujarat, India within local limits.

In view of the above, please find hereunder details for correspondence:

Registered Office Address	40, Ground Floor, Sankdi Sheri Naka, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad-
	380001 Gujarat, India
Telephone Number	079-22973199
Email ID	compliance.kjl@gmail.com
Website	www.kenvijewels.com

Kindly take same on your records and oblige.

Thanking You.

For, KENVI JEWELS LIMITED

VALANI Digitally signed by VALANI CHIRAGKUMAR Date: 2023.04.17 16:39:51 +0530

CHIRAGKUMAR C. VALANI MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 06605257